COPIC

TELEGIZATO O'TE'TH BUT BUGE GLAND LOV DOTAGE

MARC S. KAUFMAN, REED SMITH LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 488

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/29/2010 501362495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name and address previously recorded on Reel 022522 Frame 0776. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of assignors interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tushar Pradhan	04/08/2009
Thomas Osborne	04/08/2009
John Potter	04/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS INTERACTIVE INC.
Street Address:	235 Second Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12362840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)414-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-414-9249

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Marc S. Kaufman, Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-376-US(504030.20171)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Robinson

^{||} 700453815 REEL: 025613 FRAME: 0234

340.00 1236

01/08/2011 04:33:21 PM

Robinson, Natasha M.

Page 4

OUPIU

TYLYOLYOTA O'TY'TA NEE NUGE ALAAA LOY AQI

MARC S. KAUFMAN, REED SMITH LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 488

source=10376usOriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif source=10376usOriginalCoverSheet#page2.tif

ODETO

ILIZDIZVIV C.IZ.II PR PAGE VIVVO FAA DOLVOL

MARC S. KAUFMAN, REED SMITH LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 488

USPTO 4/*5/2008 2:47:47 PM PAGE 4/*^5 Fax Server TO:NIXON PEABODY LLP. COMP. :401 8TH STREET, N.W.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 04/08/2009 Styleshest Version v1.1 500830219						
SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			to anticolorium y any para anticolorium (4 / 1 to 15 anti-			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	· ••		- X		1
		Name	THE STREET OF THE STREET STREET, THE STREET STREET, THE STREET STREET, THE STR	n annibia nikitini takina ni	Execution Date	1
Tustier PRADHAN		19017			04/08/2009	
Thomas OSBORNE					04/08/2009	
John POTTER	,	STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF SEC. VI. VIII C. V. V.		A RECORD OF THE PROPERTY OF A RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	0408/2008	}
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					•
Name:	CBS Interact	ive, inc] [
Street Address:	2711 Center			•		
Internal Address:	Suite 400				\$ 	
City:	Wilmington		<u> </u>			
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19808					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Property Type			Number			
		12362840				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	was venezuena a torrena				
Fex Number:	(202)58	5-8060				
			i fax attempt is unsucce	estil.		Î
Phone: 202-585-8000						
Email: dalas@nbonpeabody.com						
Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP, Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.						
Address Line 2: 401 ver. quest, N. vv.						
Address Line 4: Washington D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	00256	86-039000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Parkil			in A. Periel		The state of the s	•
			,		PA	TENT

REEL: 025613 FRAME: 0236

00210

TO COLOUTO OTT THE NAME OLOO LOV DOLAGI

MARC S. KAUFMAN, REED SMITH LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 488

USPTO 4''5/2009 2:47:47 PM PAGE 5/'75 Fax Server TO:NIXON PEABODY LLP. COMP ::401 9TH STREET, N.W.

Total Attachments: 6
source=039000_2009_04_09_Assignments/page1.sff
source=039000_2009_04_09_Assignments/page3.sif
source=039000_2009_04_09_Assignments/page4.sif
source=039000_2009_04_09_Assignments/page4.sif
source=039000_2009_04_09_Assignments/page5.sif
source=039000_2009_04_09_Assignments/page5.sif

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNEE TO CORRECT TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MPEP 323.01(b)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

- I, Douglas Luftman, hereby submit this declaration in support of the request to correct recorded original assignment:
- 1. I am Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel of CBS Interactive Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee").
- 2. Assignee respectfully requests that the recorded original Assignment document be corrected in accordance with the attached marked-up copy of the Assignment. More specifically, Assignee requests that the following corrections are made to correct typographical errors with regard to Assignee's name and address as recorded in the original Assignment.

Please list the name and address of Assignee CBS Interactive Inc. as follows:

CBS Interactive Inc., 235 Second Street, San Francisco, CA, 94105

* * *

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: [2/2/16

Douglas Luftman

VP & Chief Patent Counsel

CBS Interactive Inc.

Attorney	Docket	No.	002566-039000

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 12/362,840	Filed January 30, 2009
-----------------------	------------------------

WHEREAS, Tushar PRADHAN and Thomas OSBORNE and John POTTER (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>PERSONALIZATION ENGINE FOR CLASSIFYING</u>
<u>UNSTRUCTURED DOCUMENTS</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and;

WHEREAS, CBS Interactive Inc. of 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington,

DE 19808 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting

-2-

from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the

date(s) opposite the undersign	ned name(s).
Date 4/8/2009	Signature College Coll
• •	Name Tushar PRADHAN
Date	Signature
	Name Thomas OSBORNE
Date	Signature
	Name John POTTER
Date	Signature
	Name
Date	Signature
	Name
	ld preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least
Witness	Signature
Witness	Signature
Witness	Signature

12412171.1

Attomey	Docket:	No(<u>002566-039000</u>
---------	---------	-----	----------------------

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. <u>12/362,840</u>	Filed January 30, 2009
Serial No. <u>12/362,840</u>	Filed January 30, 2009

WHEREAS, Tushar PRADHAN and Thomas OSBORNE and John POTTER (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in PERSONALIZATION ENGINE FOR CLASSIFYING UNSTRUCTURED DOCUMENTS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and;

WHEREAS, CBS Interactive Inc. of 27H Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington.

DE 19808 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting

-2-

from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

	Name Tushar PRADHAN
Date 4/8/09	Signature Shome Office Name Thomas OSBORNE
Date	SignatureName_John POTTER
Date	SignatureName
Date	SignatureName
This assignment shou Notary Public. If not, then th two other persons who should	Id preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or e execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least I sign here.
Witness	Signature
Witness	Signature
Witness	Signature

12412171.1

Attorney	Docket	No.	0025	66-	039000

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 12	2/362.840	ļ
---------------	-----------	---

Filed January 30, 2009

WHEREAS, Tushar PRADHAN and Thomas OSBORNE and John POTTER (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>PERSONALIZATION ENGINE FOR CLASSIFYING</u>
<u>UNSTRUCTURED DOCUMENTS</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and;

CA, 94105

WHEREAS, CBS Interactive Inc. of 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington,

DE-19808 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting

- 2 -

from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

	Name Tushar PRADHAN
Date	SignatureName_Thomas OSBORNE
Date 4/8/09	Signature
Date	Signature
	Name
Date	SignatureName
	hould preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or n the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least
Witness	Signature
Witness	Signature
Witness	Signature

12412171.1

RECORDED: 01/08/2011

NOTES: (Continued from Cover Page)
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return all pages to the address shown above. Thank you.